
Foreign Agricultural Service Servicing Team (as of 1/22/2017) 
 

POSITION POINT OF CONTACT TELE NUMBER EMAIL ADDRESS 

Chief Audrey Armstrong (202) 799-7092 
(202) 246-9072 BB 

Audrey.m.armstrong@aphis.usda.gov 

Section Chief (Supervisory HR Specialist) Vacant    
Foreign Service (Specialist) Kathy Kullik (612) 336-3352 Kathy.l.kullik@aphis.usda.gov 
Administrative Assistant Pending recruitment   

    
Classification (Specialist) Nancy Schmitt (612) 336-3332 Nancy.c.schmitt@aphis.usda.gov 
Classification (Specialist) Vacant    
Classification (Specialist) Vacant   
HR Assistant (Classification and Processing) Olivia Addis (612) 336-3610 Olivia.J.addis@aphis.usda.gov 
HR Assistant (Classification and Processing) Peter Mische (612) 336-3597 Peter.m.mische@aphis.usda.gov 
HR Assistant (Classification and Processing) Bethany O’Day (612) 336-3302 Bethany.p.oday@aphis.usda.gov 

    
Recruitment and Placement(Specialist) LaPorsche Miller* (612) 336-3463 LaPorsche.c.miller@aphis.usda.gov 
Recruitment and Placement(Specialist) Chris Kuhbander** (612) 336-3368 Chris.l.kuhbander@aphis.usda.gov 
Recruitment and Placement(Specialist – Sch B)  Jessica Neely***   (612) 336-3334   Jessica.e.neely@aphis.usda.gov 

 Recruitment and Placement(Specialist – Sch B) Andrea Opitz*** (612) 336-3424 Andrea.opitz@aphis.usda.gov 
  Recruitment and Placement(Specialist – Sch B)   Amy Long ***   (612) 336-3596   Amy.long@aphis.usda.gov 

 Recruitment and Placement(Assistant) Deb Amburn** (612) 336-3418 Deborah.d.amburn@aphis.usda.gov 
Recruitment and Placement(Assistant – Sch B) Toby Stahl*** (612) 336-3358 Tobias.v.stahl@aphis.usda.gov 
Recruitment and Placement(Assistant) Cindy Holscher* (612) 336-3348 Cynthia.m.holscher@aphis.usda.gov 

*OASA/OGA/OCRA/OFSO **OA/OCOO/OTP/OCBD (except Sch. B) ***Schedule B 
    
Benefits - including retirement (Specialist) Earl Bilek (612) 336-3365 Earl.e.bilek@aphis.usda.gov 
Benefits – including retirement (Assistant) Lorie Gleason (612) 336-3366 Lorie.j.gleason@aphis.usda.gov 
Collaborative Resolution Program Rae Jones (301) 851-2950 Rae.d.jones@aphis.usda.gov 
Compensation - Civilian Pay (Technician) Hillary Herzig (612) 336-3416 Hillary.m.herzig@aphis.usda.gov 
Compensation and Leave (Specialist) Alva Djerf (612) 336-3441 alva.m.djerf@aphis.usda.gov 
Drug Free Workplace Karla Berkley (301) 436-3177 Karla.v.berkley@aphis.usda.gov 
Employee Relations  (Specialist) Tanya Matthews (202) 799-7067 Tanya.n.matthews@aphis.usda.gov 
Employee Relations (Specialist) George Pratt (202) 799-7091 George.pratt@aphis.usda.gov 
Ergonomics Program Ginger Dorsey (301) 436-3165 Ginger.e.dorsey@aphis.usda.gov 
Hearings and Appeals (Litigation)  (Specialist) Lori Ittner (202) 799-7075 Lori.a.ittner@aphis.usda.gov 
Labor Relations  (Specialist) Frank Sobolesky (202) 799-7087 Francis.f.sobolesky@aphis.usda.gov 
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Length of Service Reports Jackie Tveter (612) 336-3320 jacqueline.m.tveter@aphis.usda.gov 
OWCP Marquess Commodore (301) 436-3152 Marquess.c.commodore@aphis.usda.gov 
Reasonable Accommodations Carol Griffith (301) 851-2938 Carol.a.griffith@aphis.usda.gov 
Recruitment Activity Geeriee Lewis (301) 851-2870 Geeriee.b.lewis@aphis.usda.gov 
Reporting Darcy Long (612) 336-3321 HR.data@aphis.usda.gov 
Telework (Policy Advisory only) Tara Coker (301) 851-2883 Tara.l.coker@aphis.usda.gov 
Workplace Violence Prevention Ronald Walton (301) 436-3144 Ronald.a.walton@aphis.usda.gov 

    
Training Richard Glass (301) 851-2924 Richard.f.glass@aphis.usda.gov 
Training (APHIS Training Site) Amy Kokesh (919) 855-7174 Amy.c.kokesh@aphis.usda.gov 

    
Policy: 

Awards/Recognition 
Employment/Staffing 
Pay, Leave, Tours of Duty 
Performance Management 
Position Classification 

  Direct all inquiries to 
Carmen.queen-hines@aphis.usda.gov 

 
 

Human Resources Leadership Contacts (as of 6/27/2016) 
 

FAS Branch Chief Audrey Armstrong (202) 799-7092 Audrey.m.armstrong@aphis.usda.gov 
Deputy Director, HR Operations and Policy Nancy Varichak   (612) 336-3323   Nancy.c.varichak@aphis.usda.gov 

 Deputy Director, HRD Ayanna Hook  (301) 851-2913 Ayanna.hook@aphis.usda.gov 
 Director, HRD Michael Watson (202) 799-7070 Michael.t.watson@aphis.usda.gov 

 
** Note: All HRD employees work variable hours under Maxiflex. Employees set-up their voice mail with an alternate number and have a standard of 
returning calls within 24 hours barring any unforeseen circumstances such a emergencies, training, travel, and high priority projects.   In case of 
emergencies outside work hours, please contact Audrey Armstrong at the contact information above. 
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